PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Lang Zhuo	09/22/2010	
Yugen Zhang	09/22/2010	
Jackie Y. Ying	09/22/2010	
Began Gopalan	09/22/2010	
Zhiyuan Ke	09/22/2010	
Zhaobing Ding	09/22/2010	
Chunyan Zhang	09/21/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agency for Science, Technology and Research	
Street Address:	1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138632	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12865668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: Carolyn.Schlabach@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Polley, Esq.
Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6565-85751-01/RJP

501370330 REEL: 025458 FRAME: 0526

12865668

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn Schlabach
Total Attachments: 6 source=8575101Assignment#page1.tif source=8575101Assignment#page2.tif source=8575101Assignment#page3.tif source=8575101Assignment#page4.tif source=8575101Assignment#page5.tif source=8575101Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Lang Zhuo, Chunyan Zhang, Yugen Zhang, Jackie Y. Ying, Began Gopalan, Zhiyuan Ke, and Zhaobing Ding, whose full post office addresses are c/o Institute of Bioengineering and Nanotechnology, 31 Biopolis Way, The Nanos, #04-01, Singapore 138669, respectively, have invented METHOD FOR TREATING FIBROSIS AND CANCER WITH IMIDAZOLIUM AND IMIDAZOLINIUM COMPOUNDS which application for a patent was filed in the United States on July 30, 2010 under Serial No. 12/865,668;

AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research, whose full post office address is 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Lang Zhuo, Chunyan Zhang, Yugen Zhang, Jackie Y. Ying, Began Gopalan, Zhiyuan Ke, and Zhaobing Ding, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said Agency for Science, Technology and Research, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE, Lang Zhuo, Chunyan Zhang, Yugen Zhang, Jackie Y. Ying, Begar Gopalan, Zhiyuan Ke, and Zhaobing Ding, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Agency for Science, Technology and Research.

DI Grandic Man

, Singapore, this 22 day of	, 2010.
Lang Zhuo	
, whose full post office , \$04-01, \$(138669) d did see Lang Zhuo who is personally kn ent duly sign and execute the same.	
(, whose full post office , \$04-01 , \$(138669) d did see Lang Zhuo who is personally kn

EXECUTED at	, Singapore, this	day of	, 2010.
	Chunyan Zhan	g	
I,	, who	ose full post off	ice address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and d me to be the person named in the above assignm			
	Signature of Wi	itness	
EXECUTED at 31 Biopsic way	, Singapore, this Yugen Zhang	day of leg-	Anber, 2010.
I, Diana Sani Yo 31 BTO DIX Way, The Names hereby declare that I was personally present and to me to be the person named in the above assig	l did see Yugen Zha i	execute the sar	naily known
EXECUTED at 3/ Biopolis Way	, Singapore, this ² Jackie Y. <u>Ving</u>	day of Seg	Kenker , 2010.
I, Diana Sani Yo 31 Rispins way, The Names, Scill hereby declare that I was personally present and to me to be the person named in the above assign	ક્ર ૧૯૬૧) I did see Jackie Y. <u>Y</u>	ing who is pers	onally known

EXECUTED at 31 Biopoli, wy, Singapor	
Began <u>C</u>	Gopalan .
I, Diana Sani Yo 31 Propert way, The Names, \$ 3 (1) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Began me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sig Signature	1 Gobasta was a personally and was to
EXECUTED at 3/ Boy 16, Way, Singapor	
I, Jana Sani Yo 31 Browns Way, The Names, Sci380 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Zhiyo to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign a Signature	nuti TEE ANO 12 horsomert) who are one
EXECUTED at 31 Bidder, www, Singapo	ore, this 22 day of September, 2010.
EXECUTED at 31 Bidder, www , Singapo	hed Did ing Didg
I, Diana Sawi Yo 31 Pro ping Namy The Names, See thereby declare that I was personally present and did see Zhao me to be the person named in the above assignment duly si	, whose full post office address is .(138669) bing Ding who is personally known to gn and execute the same.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Lang Zhuo, Chunyan Zhang, Yugen Zhang, Jackie Y. Ying, Began Gopalan, Zhiyuan Ke, and Zhaobing Ding, whose full post office addresses are c/o Institute of Bioengineering and Nanotechnology, 31 Biopolis Way, The Nanos, #04-01, Singapore 138669, respectively, have invented METHOD FOR TREATING FIBROSIS AND CANCER WITH IMIDAZOLIUM AND IMIDAZOLINIUM COMPOUNDS which application for a patent was filed in the United States on August 4, 2010 under Serial No. 12/866,234;

AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research, whose full post office address is 1 Fusionopolis Way, #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Lang Zhuo, Chunyan Zhang, Yugen Zhang, Jackie Y. Ying, Began Gopalan, Zhiyuan Ke, and Zhaobing Ding, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Agency for Science, Technology and Research the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by said Agency for Science, Technology and Research, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WE, Lang <u>Zhuo,</u> Chunyan <u>Zhang,</u> Yugen <u>Zhang</u>, Jackie Y. <u>Ying</u>, Began <u>Gopalan,</u> Zhiyuan Ke, and Zhaobing Ding, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Agency for Science, Technology and Research.

EXECUTED at

EXECUTED at	, Singapore, this day of	, 2010.
	Lang Zhuo	
I,	, whose full pe	ost office address is
	resent and did see Lang Zhuo who is pers	•

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at Unit #02-0	01/02, Singapore, this 21 day of Sept, 2010.
BIK35, Marsiling Industrial E	71/02, Singapore, this 21 day of Sept, 2010. Estate
Rd 3, 5739257	Chunyan Zhang
I, Yuan Quar	, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally preser	nt and did see Chunyan Zhang who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the above a	assignment duly sign and execute the same.
	Y van On on
	Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at	, Singapore, this day of , 2010.
	Yugen Zhang
I,	, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally pres	ent and did see Yugen Zhang who is personally known we assignment duly sign and execute the same.
hereby declare that I was personally pres	ent and did see Yugen Zhang who is personally known
hereby declare that I was personally pres	ent and did see Yugen Zhang who is personally known we assignment duly sign and execute the same.
hereby declare that I was personally present to me to be the person named in the above	ent and did see Yugen Zhang who is personally known we assignment duly sign and execute the same. Signature of Witness
hereby declare that I was personally present to me to be the person named in the above	ent and did see Yugen Zhang who is personally known we assignment duly sign and execute the same. Signature of Witness , Singapore, this day of , 2010.
hereby declare that I was personally present to me to be the person named in the above EXECUTED at I, hereby declare that I was personally presented.	ent and did see Yugen Zhang who is personally known re assignment duly sign and execute the same. Signature of Witness , Singapore, this day of , 2010. Jackie Y. Ying

 C_{i}

EXECUTED at	, Singapore, this	day of	, 2010.
	Began <u>Gopalan</u>	<u> </u>	
I,	, who	ose full post off	ice address is
hereby declare that I was personally pre- me to be the person named in the above			
	Signature of Witness		
EXECUTED at	, Singapore, this	day of	, 2010.
	Zhiyuan <u>Ke</u>		
I,	, who	ose full post off	ice address is
hereby declare that I was personally pre to be the person named in the above as			known to me
	Signature of Wi	itness	
EXECUTED at	, Singapore, this	day of	, 2010.
	Zhaobing Ding		****
I,	, who	ose full post off	ice address is
hereby declare that I was personally prome to be the person named in the above			
	Signature of Wi	itness	

RECORDED: 12/06/2010